<«

S
THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN INTEREST RATE AND

INFLATION TOWARDS EXCHANGE RATE VOLATILITY IN

MALAYSIA

NURMADIHAH BINTI JUSOH

2008306139

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
(HONS) FINANCE
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

TERENGGANU CAMPUS

OCTOBER 2010



DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

)

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) FINANCE
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

I, NURMADIHAH BINTI JUSOH (2008306139), I/C Number 871220-09-5114

Hereby, declare that:

e This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree,
locally or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or
any other degrees.

e This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation,
except where otherwise stated

o All verbatim extract have been distinguish by quotation marks and sources of

my information have been specifically acknowledged

Signature: Date:




TABLE OF CONTENT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF TABLES

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

1.10

1.11

1.12

1.13

INTRODUCTION

FOREIGN EXCHANGE RATE (FOREX)

FOREIGN EXCHANGE RATE (FOREX) IN MALAYSIA

EXCHANGE RATE REGIMES

FINANCIAL CRISIS IN ASIAN

FINANCIAL CRISIS IN MALAYSIA

PROBLEM STATEMENT

OBJECTIVE

SIGNIFICANCE

THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK

HYPOTHESIS

SCOPE OF THE STUDY

LIMITATIONS OF THE STUDY

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1

EXCHANGE RATE

211

21.2

Impacts of exchange rate movements to foreign direct
investments
Impacts of exchange rate movements to trade flows

iv

PAGE

Vii

viii

01

02

04

07

09

11

12

13

14

15

16

18

18

21

22

23



2.1.3

214

215

Impacts of exchange rate movements to currency crises

Measure of exchange rate volatility

Interest rate volatility versus exchange rate volatility

2.2 INTEREST RATE

2.3 INFLATION RATE

CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1 MODEL SPECIFICATION

3.2 DATA RETRIEVE

3.2.1

3.2.2

3.2.3

Exchange Rate (EXC)
Interest Rate (IR)

Inflation Rate (INF)

3.3 DATA ANALYSIS

3.3.1

3.3.2

3.3.3

3.34

3.3.5

3.3.6

Stationarity Test
3.311 Augmented Dickey-Fuller (ADF)
3.31.2 Phillips—Perron tests (PP)

Determination of Lags

Cointegration Test

3.3.31 Johansen and Juselius Test
Vector Error Correction Model (VECM)

Stability Test

3.35.1 Lagrange multiplier tests for autocorrelation

3.35.2 Jarque-Berra Test for normality

Granger-Causality

24

24

25

26

28

33

34

34

34

35

36

36

37

39

39

40

40

42

43

43

45

46



ABSTRACT

This paper examines the relationship between the exchange rate volatility in
Malaysia and its factors; interest rate and inflation rate using Johansen cointegration
analysis based on ECM. The relationship among those variables is investigated using
monthly data from 1999 to 2009. The researcher focused on that particular period of
study because the researcher wants to know how strong the Malaysia Ringgit after the
currency crisis in 1997. After having completed the analysis by using Vector Error
Correction Model (VECM), the findings shows that interest rate has positive
relationship with the exchange rate volatility while inflation rate has negative
relationship in the long run. On the other hand, Granger causality resulted that there is
unidirectional from interest rate to inflation rate and from inflation rate to exchange rate

changes in the short run.

Keywords: Exchange rate, Interest rate, inflation rate, VECM and Granger causality.



	TABLE OF CONTENT
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1 : INTRODUCTION
	1.1 INTRODUCTION
	1.2 FOREIGN EXCHANGE RATE (FOREX)
	1.3 FOREIGN EXCHANGE RATE (FOREX) IN MALAYSIA
	1.4 EXCHANGE RATE REGIMES
	1.5 FINANCIAL CRISIS IN ASIAN
	1.6 FINANCIAL CRISIS IN MALAYSIA
	1.7 PROBLEM STATEMENT
	1.8 OBJECTIVE
	1.9 SIGNIFICANCE
	1.9.1 Researcher
	1.9.2 Importer
	1.9.3 Investor
	1.9.4 Public

	1.10 THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK
	1.11 HYPOTHESIS
	1.11.1 Null Hypothesis
	1.11.2 Alternate Hypothesis
	1.11.3 Interest Rate and Exchange Rate
	1.11.4 Inflation Rate and Exchange Rate

	1.12 SCOPE OF THE STUDY
	1.13 LIMITATIONS OF THE STUDY
	1.13.1 Time constraint
	1.13.2 Accuracy and reliability of data
	1.13.3 Limited resources and information
	1.13.4 Lack of experience


	CHAPTER 2 : LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 EXCHANGE RATE
	2.1.1 Impacts of exchange rate movements to foreign direct investments
	2.1.2 Impacts of exchange rate movements to trade flows
	2.1.3 Impacts of exchange rate movements to currency crises
	2.1.4 Measure of exchange rate volatility
	2.1.5 Interest rate volatility versus exchange rate volatility

	2.2 INTEREST RATE
	2.3 INFLATION RATE

	CHAPTER 3 : RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 MODEL SPECIFICATION
	3.2 DATA RETRIEVE
	3.2.1 Exchange Rate (EXC)
	3.2.2 Interest Rate (IR)
	3.2.3 Inflation Rate (INF)

	3.3 DATA ANALYSIS
	3.3.1 Stationarity Test
	3.3.1.1 Augmented Dickey-Fuller (ADF)
	3.3.1.2 Phillips–Perron tests (PP)

	3.3.2 Determination of Lags
	3.3.3 Cointegration Test
	3.3.3.1 Johansen and Juselius Test

	3.3.4 Vector Error Correction Model (VECM)
	3.3.5 Stability Test
	3.3.5.1 Lagrange multiplier tests for autocorrelation
	3.3.5.2 Jarque-Berra Test for normality

	3.3.6 Granger-Causality


	CHAPTER 4 : RESULT AND DISCUSSION
	4.1 DATA DESCRIPTION
	4.2 ESTIMATION RESULT
	4.2.1 Stationarity Test
	4.2.2 Determination of lags
	4.2.3 Johansen Test
	4.2.4 Vector Error Correction Model
	4.2.5 Stability Test
	4.2.6 Granger Causality Tests
	4.2.7 Impulse Response Function (IRF)


	CHAPTER 5 : CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	5.1 CONCLUSION
	5.2 RECOMMENDATION

	BIBLIOGRAPHY



