

# THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN INTEREST RATE AND INFLATION TOWARDS EXCHANGE RATE VOLATILITY IN MALAYSIA

### NURMADIHAH BINTI JUSOH 2008306139

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

(HONS) FINANCE

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

TERENGGANU CAMPUS

**OCTOBER 2010** 

#### **DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK**



## BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) FINANCE FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

I, NURMADIHAH BINTI JUSOH **(2008306139)**, I/C Number 871220-09-5114
Hereby, declare that:

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.
- This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation,
   except where otherwise stated
- All verbatim extract have been distinguish by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged

Signature:	Date:

#### **TABLE OF CONTENT**

		PAGE			
4014	NOW ED OFMENT	iii			
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT					
LIST OF FIGURES					
LIST OF TABLES					
ABST	TRACT	ix			
CHAE	PTER ONE: INTRODUCTION				
1.1	INTRODUCTION	01			
		01			
1.2	,				
1.3	FOREIGN EXCHANGE RATE (FOREX) IN MALAYSIA	04 07			
1.4	EXCHANGE RATE REGIMES				
1.5	FINANCIAL CRISIS IN ASIAN				
1.6	FINANCIAL CRISIS IN MALAYSIA				
1.7	PROBLEM STATEMENT				
1.8	OBJECTIVE				
1.9	SIGNIFICANCE				
1.10	THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK				
1.11	HYPOTHESIS				
1.12	SCOPE OF THE STUDY				
1.13	LIMITATIONS OF THE STUDY				
CI	HAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW				
2.1	EXCHANGE RATE				
	2.1.1 Impacts of exchange rate movements to foreign direct	22			
	investments				
	2.1.2 Impacts of exchange rate movements to trade flows	23			

	2.1.3	Impacts of ex	change rate movements to currency crises	24	
	2.1.4	Measure of e	xchange rate volatility	24	
	2.1.5	Interest rate	volatility versus exchange rate volatility	25	
2.2	INTER	REST RATE	EST RATE		
2.3	INFLA	TION RATE			
CI	HAPTE	R THREE: RES	SEARCH METHODOLOGY		
3.1	MODEL SPECIFICATION			33	
3.2	DATA	DATA RETRIEVE		34	
	3.2.1	Exchange Ra	ite (EXC)	34	
	3.2.2	Interest Rate	(IR)	34	
	3.2.3	Inflation Rate	(INF)	35	
3.3 DATA ANALYSIS				36	
	3.3.1 Stationarity Test		est	36	
		3.3.1.1	Augmented Dickey-Fuller (ADF)	37	
		3.3.1.2	Phillips-Perron tests (PP)	39	
3.3.2		Determination	n of Lags	39	
	3.3.3	Cointegration	Test	40	
		3.3.3.1	Johansen and Juselius Test	40	
	3.3.4	Vector Error Correction Model (VECM)		42	
	3.3.5	Stability Test		43	
		3.3.5.1	Lagrange multiplier tests for autocorrelation	43	
		3.3.5.2	Jarque-Berra Test for normality	45	
	3.3.6	Granger-Cau	sality	46	

**ABSTRACT** 

This paper examines the relationship between the exchange rate volatility in

Malaysia and its factors; interest rate and inflation rate using Johansen cointegration

analysis based on ECM. The relationship among those variables is investigated using

monthly data from 1999 to 2009. The researcher focused on that particular period of

study because the researcher wants to know how strong the Malaysia Ringgit after the

currency crisis in 1997. After having completed the analysis by using Vector Error

Correction Model (VECM), the findings shows that interest rate has positive

relationship with the exchange rate volatility while inflation rate has negative

relationship in the long run. On the other hand, Granger causality resulted that there is

unidirectional from interest rate to inflation rate and from inflation rate to exchange rate

changes in the short run.

Keywords: Exchange rate, Interest rate, inflation rate, VECM and Granger causality.

iх